
I0 COPTRACT eANO. 1. CONTRACT ID C|DE PAGE OFF

2 AIVEND;ENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5.PROJECT NO. (I apiceble)

M0'3 12/!14/2005 NRC-03-044 dtd 11/24 I
6. ISSUED BY CCD- 310O 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (ItOtmrmanherm) CODE I

U.S. Nuclea:: Reg-jlatory Co~mmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cornission
Div. of Ccn-:racts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Debb:ae Neff Mail Stop T-7-I-,
Hail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Debbie Neff
W1ashington, DC 20555 Vlashington, DC 20555

E. NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No. rnct. coLz, rEate znd ZIP Code) (x) A AV.ENDUEN, OF rOUCrrIA`ION NO.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES - t.DATED (SEErTEMII)

11140 ROCKVIILE PI1J STE 500 10- MODIFCATION OF CONTIZACTJRDER NO.

ROCKVILLE MD 208523106
101. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE IFACIULY CODE S 09-30-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIDNS

E The above numbered solicltationkiamended as setforth In Item 14. The hour End date specified forreceipt of Offers jis extondod, Ejis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin!; methods:

(a) By completing Items B and 15. and returning . . copies of the amendment; (b) EBy acknowledging rcceipt of this amendment on each copy of tho
offer submitted; or (:) By separasto letter or telegram which includeo a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGM-E-NT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE E PECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUP OFFER. If by virtue of this_ amendment.you desirn to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letto', provided each telegram or letter makes referencn to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date snecified.

12.AccOuNrwIGANDAP'ROPRIATIONDATA (Ifrequred) APPIN: 31X0200.620 B&R: 620-15-112-130 DOc: 252A

Job Code: J3115 FErS If: NRR03044(14) Oblq. Amt.: 45,027
13. TH!S ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION'S OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IlT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(Y) A.THIS CHANrGECRDERIS rISUED PURSUANTTO: (SWocifyotithcrity) THE CHANGES SET FOR1 IHr ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO IN rTEM IQA.

e TH-E ABOVE NUt JiBCED CONTRA-TJOER IS UMODIIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRMATVE CANCES (/w s ennnnre In pnzitg elofce, spprsiaolin Wlu, dr.)
SET FORTH IN iTE d 14. PURSUANT TO THE AuTHOR1TY OF FAR 42.103(b).

C. THis SUPTLEMI iNTAL AGREEMENT IS .eNTrEr INTO PURSUANT TOArlTHORY OF:

D. OTfER (Sned lpelnodtfca lion end mfhotfly)

i O Mutual agreement of the partJ cas

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E Is net. r" is re4uirad to sigin thiS document andt return copie_ to the ksuing3 office.

14. DEscRIlrTION OF AI-qDUrENTMODIFICATION lOrprod by ucrnhnanrs.Nncludil r.IcofibtcI mniorSele.)

See attached page

sixr prded Ilaroll-., fl WrrS ann crdr~ol cfi (icuntJerelerredod In torn) 9A er 111., nas olr n e nrolatnnsur uncltenried atid lkillt force ai lfit

I. NAMc EAnE4TrfLE or SIGrER mm ornil) * , tE.HNAVIEAND TnLEor CONTRACTINGUFFICER (Typeorprini)

V. f- Doborah Neff
Contractin~g Officer

_- l

ISC. DATE SICNED

j2-,12VbS
tes. uWITED TATES OF AMERICA

-. 1 ______

16C. DATE SIGNED

I- 1/11#16:.

_IDfnatir dl Ctnnitnf-tih
_-

TEMPLATE - ADM001 SWS FIEVIEW COMPLETE ADMOVU~



DR-03-03-044
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 2

This confirms authorization provided, via e-mail, on December 13, 2005, to commence work on
Modification No. 13 effective December 14, 2005.

The purpose of this delivery order modification is to: (1) increase the ceiling amount by
$53,071 from $1,412,138.28 to $1,465,209.28, in accordance with the contractor's proposal
dated November 4, 2005, which is hereby incorporated by reference, (2) provide incremental
funding in the amount of $5,027 hereby increasing the obligated from $1,402,164.45 to
$1,407,191.45, and (3) extend the period of performance through April 16, 2006. Accordingly,
the delivery order is hereby modified as follows:

Period of performance: 'September 30, 2003 through April 16, 2006"

The total obligated amount for this delivery order is S1,407,191.45.

The total ceiling amount for this delivery order is $1,465,209.28.

All cither terms and conditions remain unchanged.



DR-03-03-044
Information Systems Laboratory
Modification No. 13

Des criotion

This modification is requested to accommodate the review of additional aging management
plan (AMP) sections, development of licensee information requests for the addition AMP, and
completion of an updated audit and review report reconciliation addendum for Nine Mile Point
(NNiP). This additional effort was not anticipated at the initiation of the Nine Mile Point license
renewal supplemental information review and occurred as a result of NRC findings of
significant changes to the AMP in the supplemental information submission.

Modification

The Contractor shall review the supplemental NMP LRA application information for additional
AM;> sections, and provide a revised audit and review report and safety evaluation report
(SER) which considers/incorporates the results of the review. Additional staff hours will be
required as outlined below.

Estimated Level of Effort (staff hours)

Wreview of revised AMP sections
- develop request for information
- document the review and evaluation
- update the audit report

- update SER input

Travel

No additional travel.

Period of Performance

The period of performance will be from the effective date of the modification through April 15,
20053.


